CO-386-online 10/03

## **United States District Court For the District of Columbia**

Sprint Nextel Corporation,

Plaintiff

Civil Action No. 1:11-cv-01600

AT&T Inc., AT&T Mobility LLC, T-Mobile USA, Inc. and Deutsche Telekom AG,

vs

Defendant

)

)

))

)

## CERTIFICATE RULE LCvR 7.1

I, the undersigned, counsel of record for AT&T Inc. and AT&T Mobility LLC certify that to the best of my knowledge and

belief, the following are parent companies, subsidiaries or affiliates of AT&T Inc. and AT&T Mobility LLC which have

any outstanding securities in the hands of the public:

America Movil; Ameritech Capital Funding Corporation; AT&T Corp.; AT&T Inc., formerly known as SBC Communications Inc.; AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.; BellSouth Capital Funding Corporation; BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.; Cingular Wireless LLC; Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Incorporated; Michigan Bell Telephone Company; Pacific Bell Telephone Company; Southwestern Bell Telephone Company; Telefonos de Mexico; Wisconsin Bell, Inc.

These representations are made in order that judges of this court may determine the need for recusal.

	Attorney of Record
	/s/ Mark C. Hansen
	Signature
425930	Mark C. Hansen
BAR IDENTIFICATION NO.	Print Name
	1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400
	Address
	Washington, D.C. 20036
	City State Zip Code
	(202) 326-7902
	Phone Number

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2011, I caused the foregoing Rule 7.1 Disclosure to be filed using the Court's CM/ECF system, which will send e-mail notification of such filings to counsel of record. This document is available for viewing and downloading on the CM/ECF system.

> /s/ Mark C. Hansen Mark C. Hansen